UNLV (4-4,0-0 Mountain West) -vs- SMU (6-3,0-0 AAC)
12/01/21 at Moody Coliseum, Dallas, TX

_II?_ate: %Zé%llg'\Zﬂl Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 3,399 UNLY 21 43 64
Site: Moody Coliseum, Dallas, TX SMU 44 39 83
Referees: Mike Nance, Terry Wymer, Joe Lindsay
UNLV 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hamm Jr.,Royce * 27 5-11 1-3 2-4 3-7 10 3 0 3 0 1 13
13 Hamilton,Bryce * 20 b5-12 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 12
05 McCabe,Jordan * 33 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 5 0 0 0 5
01 Nuga,Michael * 22 0-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 1
03  Williams,Donovan * 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 (6] 3 0 1 1 0 0
02 Webster,Justin 26 4-8 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 12
15 Brown,Reece 12 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
22 Baker,Josh 23 3-7 0-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 7
10 Gilbert,Keshon 14 1-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 1 1 0 3
31 Coleman,Marvin 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
12  Muoka,David 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-62 9-24 7-11 9-19 28 17 16 11 2 5 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-33 27.27 % 2-10 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 7-14 50.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 24-62 38.7 % 9-24 375 % 7-11 63.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 O
SMU 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Davis,Kendric * 34 5-10 2-4 6-6 0-4 4 1 8 3 0 0 18
05 Bandoumel,Emmanuel * 30 5-11 3-8 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 0 13
02  Smith,Jalen * 26 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
10 Nutall,Zach * 20 1-4 1-3 3-7 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 1 6
22  Jasey,lsiah * 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
23  Weathers,Michael 27 5-7 0-1 4-4 0-9 9 3 6 3 0 2 14
25  Clark,Tristan 20 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 2 0 10
50 Weathers,Marcus 16 4-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 2 0 9
21  Young Jr.,Jahmar 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 2 1 2
01 Phelps,Zhuric 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-50 9-20 14-19 2-33 35 14 23 11 6 4 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-27 59.26 % 6-12 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 14-23 60.87 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 30-50 60.0 % 9-20 45.0 % 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 35

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: UNLV

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SMU

GOOD FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
MISS FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by NUGA,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by NUGA,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NUGA,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by NUGA,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by NUGA,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE

SUB IN by BAKER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
GOOD JUMPER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by NUGA,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by NUGA,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

19:40
19:40
19:40

1-0

19:32

19:24
19:01
19:01

19:01

18:57
18:38

18:33

18:24
18:15
18:15
18:15
17:58
17:31

1-2

17:22
16:56

1-4

16:47
16:47
16:47
16:47
16:47
16:45 1-6
16:33

16:19

16:07 3-6

15:41
15:31

15:20 3-9

15:03
15:02
15:02
15:02
15:02

15:02
14:46 3-12

Vi

H1

H3

HS5

H3

H 6

H9

FOUL by JASEY,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by NUTALL,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
MISS FT by NUTALL,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NUTALL,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by JASEY,ISIAH
MISS 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JASEY,ISIAH

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by NUTALL,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NUTALL,ZACH

SUB OUT by JASEY, ISIAH

SUB IN by CLARK, TRISTAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK, TRISTAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by NUTALL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TRISTAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TRISTAN
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JALEN
ASSIST by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC



MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JOSH 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

14:07 MISS 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KESHON --
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,KESHON(in the paint) 13:54
13:54 BLOCK by CLARK,TRISTAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
13:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,JALEN
13:52 SUB OUT by NUTALL,ZACH
13:52 SUB IN by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
13:52 SUB IN by WEATHERS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN 13:52
SUB OUT by BAKER,JOSH 13:52
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE 13:52
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MARVIN 13:52
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint) 13:47 5-12 H7

ASSIST by GILBERT,KESHON --
13:27 5-14 H9 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TRISTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,KESHON(in the paint) 13:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
13:00 FOUL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
13:00 TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON 13:00
SUB IN by NUGA,MICHAEL 13:00
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE 12:46 8-14 H 6

ASSIST by COLEMAN,MARVIN --
12:18 8-16 H 8 GOOD DUNK by WEATHERS,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLARK,TRISTAN
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MARCUS
11:44 MISS 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MARVIN --
MISS 3PTR by NUGA,MICHAEL 11:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
10:56 8-18 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:20
TURNOVER by TEAM 10:20
10:20 SUB OUT by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
10:20 SUB OUT by CLARK,TRISTAN
10:20 SUB IN by PHELPS,ZHURIC
10:20 SUB IN by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 10:20
SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID 10:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN 10:20
SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 10:20
09:51 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC
09:41 FOUL by WEATHERS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MARVIN 09:41
SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN 09:41
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE 09:35
REBOUND OFF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE --
GOOD DUNK by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint) 09:32 10-21 H11
09:27 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC
STEAL by NUGA,MICHAEL 09:27
TURNOVER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 09:20
09:20 STEAL by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR

GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the
09:15 10-23 H 13 paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,ZHURIC
08:21 MISS JUMPER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL



BLOCK by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON

MISS LAYUP by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NUGA,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by HAMILTON,BRYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NUGA,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BAKER,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,KESHON(in the paint)

BLOCK by GILBERT,KESHON

FOUL by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
TURNOVER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by MCCABE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE

FOUL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON

08:21

08:16
08:16
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:08

07:44
07:35
07:35
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:10
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:19
06:08
06:08

06:02
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:28
04:56
04:39

04:24
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14

10-25 H 15

10-26 H 16
10-27 H 17
12-27 H 15

12-30 H 18

12-32 H 20
14-32 H 18
14-34 H 20

BLOCK by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
SUB IN by NUTALL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUTALL,ZACH

BLOCK by WEATHERS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR

SUB OUT by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MARCUS
SUB IN by SMITH,JALEN
SUB IN by JASEY,ISIAH

GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

FOUL by JASEY,ISIAH
TURNOVER by JASEY,ISIAH
SUB OUT by JASEY,ISIAH
SUB IN by CLARK,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TRISTAN
MISS JUMPER by PHELPS,ZHURIC(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,ZHURIC

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JALEN
ASSIST by NUTALL,ZACH

SUB OUT by PHELPS,ZHURIC
SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDRIC

GOOD DUNK by WEATHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TRISTAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

04:14 14-35 H 21 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
04:14 14-36 H 22 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC



MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JOSH 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
03:41 14-39 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH
-- ASSIST by SMITH,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,KESHON 03:18 17-39 H 22
ASSIST by BAKER,JOSH -
02:59 MISS LAYUP by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUOKA,DAVID -
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,KESHON 02:52
REBOUND OFF by MUOKA,DAVID -
MISS LAYUP by MUOKA,DAVID(in the paint) 02:48
- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TRISTAN
02:44 17-42 H25 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JALEN(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:40
02:40 SUB OUT by CLARK, TRISTAN
02:40 SUB IN by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID 02:40
SUB IN by BROWN,REECE 02:40
FOUL by GILBERT,KESHON 02:11
TURNOVER by GILBERT,KESHON 02:11
01:47 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,REECE(in the paint) 01:32 19-42 H 23
ASSIST by BAKER,JOSH =
FOUL by GILBERT,KESHON 01:20

01:20 19-43 H 24 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
01:20 19-44 H 25 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,REECE(in the paint) 01:05 21-44 H 23
ASSIST by GILBERT,KESHON --
00:46 TURNOVER by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by NUTALL,ZACH
00:01 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNLV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SMU
20:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
20:00 SUB IN by JASEY,ISIAH
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON 20:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,REECE 20:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by NUGA,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE 20:00
SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 20:00
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN 19:44
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN 19:24
19:24 21-45 H 24 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN 19:24
SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON 19:24
19:24 21-46 H 25 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:53

18:35 21-49 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC
GOOD DUNK by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint) 18:04 23-49 H 26
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN --
FOUL by MCCABE,JORDAN 17:47



REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,KESHON
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE

STEAL by HAMILTON,BRYCE
MISS DUNK by HAMILTON,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCABE,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by MCCABE,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NUGA,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE

SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BROWN,REECE

SUB IN by BAKER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KESHON
GOOD 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN
ASSIST by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

FOUL by GILBERT,KESHON

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JOSH
TURNOVER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

STEAL by BAKER,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,REECE((fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILBERT,KESHON

FOUL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON

SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
ASSIST by BAKER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN

17:47 23-50 H 27 GOOD FT by NUTALL,ZACH
17:47 23-51 H 28 GOOD FT by NUTALL,ZACH

17:47
17:47
17:47

17:38
17:28
17:11
17:11
17:02
16:57
16:57

26-51

26-53

29-53

32-53

34-53

34-55

37-55

37-58

40-58

H 25

H 27

H 24

H 21

H 19

H21

H 18

H21

H 18

SUB OUT by SMITH,JALEN
SUB IN by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
MISS FT by NUTALL,ZACH

TURNOVER by JASEY,ISIAH

MISS DUNK by NUTALL,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
FOUL by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by JASEY,ISIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(in the paint)
FOUL by JASEY,ISIAH

SUB OUT by JASEY,ISIAH
SUB IN by CLARK,TRISTAN

MISS 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH

SUB OUT by NUTALL,ZACH
SUB IN by WEATHERS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

FOUL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL



12:28 MISS 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE -
MISS LAYUP by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint) 12:14
12:14 BLOCK by CLARK,TRISTAN
= REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
12:04 40-60 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,JOSH(in the paint) 11:46 42-60 H 18
11:37 42-62 H 20 GOOD DUNK by WEATHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,JOSH(in the paint) 11:13 44-62 H 18
11:13 FOUL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13
11:13 SUB OUT by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
11:13 SUB OUT by CLARK,TRISTAN
11:13 SUB IN by SMITH,JALEN
11:13 SUB IN by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
GOOD FT by BAKER,JOSH 11:13 45-62 H 17
10:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,REECE 10:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
10:20 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC
STEAL by BROWN,REECE 10:20
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:15
10:15 BLOCK by WEATHERS,MARCUS

== REBOUND DEF by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR

GOOD DUNK by WEATHERS,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the
10:10 45-64 H 19 paint)

== ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:05
SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN 10:05
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MARVIN 10:05
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JOSH 09:58
= REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
09:35 MISS JUMPER by WEATHERS,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE =
09:31 FOUL by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
SUB OUT by BAKER,JOSH 09:31
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE 09:31
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,MARVIN 09:21
08:53 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC
REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JUSTIN =
08:51 FOUL by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
08:51 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
08:51 SUB IN by PHELPS,ZHURIC
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,BRYCE 08:39
08:39 STEAL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

GOOD DUNK by WEATHERS,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
08:35 45-66 H 21 paint)

-- ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 08:20
08:20 BLOCK by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MARCUS
08:12 TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MARCUS
STEAL by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 08:12
GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 08:01 48-66 H 18

ASSIST by COLEMAN,MARVIN --
07:35 48-68 H 20 GOOD DUNK by WEATHERS,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,MARVIN 07:19 50-68 H 18



06:50 MISS 3PTR by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,REECE --

06:45 FOUL by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:45
06:45 SUB OUT by YOUNG JR.,JAHMAR
06:45 SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MARCUS
06:45 SUB IN by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
06:45 SUB IN by CLARK,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 06:45

SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 06:45

SUB IN by NUGA,MICHAEL 06:45

SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN 06:45

GOOD FT by BROWN,REECE 06:45 51-68 H 17

GOOD FT by BROWN,REECE 06:45 52-68 H 16

06:20 52-70 H 18 GOOD DUNK by CLARK,TRISTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

06:07 FOUL by PHELPS,ZHURIC
SUB OUT by BROWN,REECE 06:07
SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 06:07
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,MARVIN 06:07 53-70 H17
MISS FT by COLEMAN,MARVIN 06:07
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint) 06:06 55-70 H 15
05:38 55-72 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TRISTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
05:12 TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
05:12 SUB OUT by PHELPS,ZHURIC
05:12 SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
05:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDRIC
05:12 SUB IN by NUTALL,ZACH
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE 05:12
SUB IN by BAKER,JOSH 05:12
GOOD JUMPER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint) 04:57 57-72 H15
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN --
FOUL by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 04:40
04:40 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
04:40 SUB IN by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
04:40 MISS FT by NUTALL,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MARVIN 04:40
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 04:40
04:40 57-73 H 16 GOOD FT by NUTALL,ZACH
TURNOVER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 04:23
04:23 STEAL by NUTALL,ZACH
04:07 TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
04:07 SUB OUT by NUTALL,ZACH
04:07 SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDRIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,JOSH 03:36 59-73 H14

ASSIST by WEBSTER,JUSTIN --
03:08 59-76 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC
GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 02:57 62-76 H14
ASSIST by BAKER,JOSH --
02:29 MISS 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TRISTAN
01:51 62-78 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JOSH 01:43
REBOUND OFF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE --



GOOD FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

MISS FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

FOUL by BAKER,JOSH

FOUL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by NUGA,MICHAEL

MISS FT by NUGA,MICHAEL

FOUL by MCCABE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by NUGA,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN

01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:43
00:43
00:17

00:07

63-78 H 15

63-79 H 16
63-80 H 17

64-80 H 16

64-81 H 17

64-83 H 19

FOUL by CLARK,TRISTAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by CLARK,TRISTAN
SUB IN by WEATHERS,MARCUS

GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
FOUL by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by SMITH,JALEN
SUB IN by CLARK,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MARCUS

MISS FT by WEATHERS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,TRISTAN
SUB IN by SMITH,JALEN

GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MARCUS

STEAL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERS,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL



